Pin Function
GT TTL Ground (0V)
VT TTL VCC (+3.3V)
VE ECL VCC (+3.3V)
GE ECL Ground (0V)
D, D Signal Input (PECL)
VBB VBB Reference Output (PECL)
Q0 - Q3 Signal Outputs (TTL)

1.5V
Tpd++ Tpd– –
LOGIC DIAGRAMPRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating
Code Type Range
SY10H842LZC Z16-1 Commercial
SY10H842LZCTR Z16-1 Commercial
SY100H842LZC Z16-1 Commercial
SY100H842LZCTR Z16-1 Commercial
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
5
ClockWorks™